
INVITATION TO BID #2018-100 
County Campus Parking Lot Repair 

ADDENDUM NUMBER 2 
October 29, 2018 

 
On October 8, 2018, Clackamas County (“County”) published Invitation to Bid #2018-100 
(“BID”) and on October 23, 2018 published Addendum #1.  The County has found that it is in its 
interest to amend the BID through the issuance of this Addendum #2. Except as expressly 
amended below, all other terms and conditions of the original BID and subsequent Addenda shall 
remain unchanged.   
 

1. Remove and replace the bid schedule titled Bid #2018-100 Bid Schedule, with the 
attached updated bid schedule title Addendum #2 Bid #2018-100 Bid Schedule.  

 
End of Addendum #2 



No. Item Quantity Unit of Measure

Unit Price or

Lump Sum Price Figures

Total Amount 

Quantity x Unit Price

1 Removal and disposal of asphalt and tire blocks 52,915 sq.ft. Lump Sum  $  - 

2 Removal of compromised base, backfill and grade Lump Sum  $  - 

3 New asphalt installation 52,915 sq.ft. Sq.Ft.  $  - 

4 Striping (as per scope of work) Ln. Ft.  $  - 

5 Cross Walk Striping (1 Cross Walk) Lump Sum  $  - 

6 ADA Parking Spot Compliance Underlay Lump Sum  $  - 

7 New tire blocks installed Each

-$   

No. Item Quantity Unit of Measure

Unit Price or

Lump Sum Price Figures

Total Amount 

Quantity x Unit Price

1 Demolition and disposal for patchwork 370 sq.ft. Lump Sum  $  - 

2 New asphalt installation (patchwork) 370 sq.ft. Sq.Ft.  $  - 

3 Sealer - grease, oil, gasoline and similar stain spots. Sq.Ft.  $  - 

4 Seal-coat (2 coats) 52,024 sq.ft. Sq.Ft.  $  - 

5 Crack fill on all cracks over 1/8" Ln. Ft.  $  - 

6 Striping (as per scope of work) Ln. Ft.  $  - 

-$   

No. Item Quantity Unit of Measure

Unit Price or

Lump Sum Price Figures

Total Amount 

Quantity x Unit Price

3 Sealer - grease, oil, gasoline and similar stain spots. Lump Sum

4 Seal-coat (2 coats) 36,418 Sq.Ft.  $  - 

5 Crack fill on all cracks over 1/8" Each  $  - 

6 Striping (as per scope of work) Ln. Ft.  $  - 

-$   

No. Item Quantity Unit of Measure

Unit Price or

Lump Sum Price Figures

Total Amount 

Quantity x Unit Price

1 Demolition and disposal for patchwork 375 sq.ft. Lump Sum  $  - 

2 New asphalt installation (patchwork) 375 sq.ft. Sq.Ft.  $  - 

3 Removal of compromised base, backfill and grade Lump Sum

4 Sealer - grease, oil, gasoline and similar stain spots. Lump Sum  $  - 

5 Seal-coat (2 coats) 40,465 Sq.Ft.  $  - 

6 Crack fill on all cracks over 1/8" Each  $  - 

7 Striping (as per scope of work) Ln. Ft.  $  - 

-$   

No. Item Quantity Unit of Measure

Unit Price or

Lump Sum Price Figures

Total Amount 

Quantity x Unit Price

1 Sealer - grease, oil, gasoline and similar stain spots. Lump Sum  $  - 

2 Seal-coat (2 coats) 11,832 Sq.Ft.  $  - 

3 Crack fill on all cracks over 1/8" Each  $  - 

4 Striping (as per scope of work) Ln. Ft.  $  - 

-$   TOTAL BID 

BUILDING:  PUBLIC SERVICES BUILDING PARKING LOT A, 2051 KAEN RD., OREGON CITY, OR 97045

BUILDING:  DEVELOPMENT SERVICE BUILDING  150 BEAVERCREEK RD., OREGON CITY, OR 97045

BUILDING:  EOC/CCOM, 2200 KAEN RD., OREGON CITY, 97045

BUILDING:  CENTRAL UTILITY PLANT, 1710 RED SOILS CT. , OREGON CITY, OR 97045

Bidder will complete the Work in accordance with the Contract Documents for the following price(s):

Bidder Acknowledges that estimated quantities are not guaranteed, and are solely for the purpose of comparison of Bids.

Total Bid for Project shall include all cost to complete the specified work including all incidentals, permits, materials and labor.

For reference if replacement is required

TOTAL BID CENTRAL UTILITIES PLANT

TOTAL BID PUBLIC SERVICES BUILDING - PARKING LOT A

TOTAL BID 

BUILDING:  PUBLIC SAFETY TRAINING CENTER, 12700 SE 82ND AVE., CLACKAMAS, 97015

TOTAL BID 

S:\11. PROJECT MANAGEMENT\Externally Funded over $5K (FPNs)\17-005 - Multiple - 420 - Seal Coat and Restripe Parking Lots\Bid Schedule Revised Bid Form and Bid Supplements

Addendum #2
Bid #2018-100 Bid Schedule 

Firm Name_________________________________________________________________

Authorized Signature_________________________________________________________

Date______________________________________________________________________

$

$


	Total Amount Quantity x Unit Price: 
	52915 sqftRemoval of compromised base backfill and grade: 
	Total Amount Quantity x Unit Price_2: 
	New asphalt installation: 
	Total Amount Quantity x Unit Price_3: 
	52915 sqftStriping as per scope of work: 
	Total Amount Quantity x Unit Price_4: 
	52915 sqftCross Walk Striping 1 Cross Walk: 
	Total Amount Quantity x Unit Price_5: 
	6: 
	52915 sqftADA Parking Spot Compliance Underlay: 
	Total Amount Quantity x Unit Price_6: 
	7: 
	Total Amount Quantity x Unit Price_7: 
	Total Amount Quantity x Unit Price_8: 
	370 sqftSealer grease oil gasoline and similar stain spots: 
	Total Amount Quantity x Unit Price_9: 
	Sealcoat 2 coats: 
	Total Amount Quantity x Unit Price_10: 
	52024 sqftCrack fill on all cracks over 18: 
	Total Amount Quantity x Unit Price_11: 
	52024 sqftStriping as per scope of work: 
	Total Amount Quantity x Unit Price_12: 
	Unit Price or Lump Sum Price FiguresLump Sum: 
	Total Amount Quantity x Unit PriceLump Sum: 
	Sealcoat 2 coats_2: 
	Total Amount Quantity x Unit Price_13: 
	36418Crack fill on all cracks over 18: 
	Total Amount Quantity x Unit Price_14: 
	36418Striping as per scope of work: 
	Total Amount Quantity x Unit Price_15: 
	No Item_2: 
	Total Amount Quantity x Unit Price_16: 
	Total Amount Quantity x Unit Price_17: 
	375 sqftRemoval of compromised base backfill and grade: 
	 Lump Sum: 
	Total Amount Quantity x Unit PriceLump Sum_2: 
	375 sqftSealer grease oil gasoline and similar stain spots: 
	Total Amount Quantity x Unit Price_18: 
	Sealcoat 2 coats_3: 
	Total Amount Quantity x Unit Price_19: 
	40465Crack fill on all cracks over 18: 
	Total Amount Quantity x Unit Price_20: 
	40465Striping as per scope of work: 
	Total Amount Quantity x Unit Price_21: 
	QuantitySealer grease oil gasoline and similar stain spots_2: 
	Total Amount Quantity x Unit Price_22: 
	Sealcoat 2 coats_4: 
	Total Amount Quantity x Unit Price_23: 
	11832Crack fill on all cracks over 18: 
	Total Amount Quantity x Unit Price_24: 
	11832Striping as per scope of work: 
	Total Amount Quantity x Unit Price_25: 
	Firm Name: 
	Date: 
	Text1: 
	Text2: 
	Text3: 
	Text4: 
	Text5: 
	Text6: 


